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P # COMPETIDOR PILOTO COPILOTO VEHÍCULO GRUPO CL COPA TIEMPO ANTER PRIM

1 3 BERANGA COMPETICION JAIRO RUIZ SEMOG BRAVO LIGHT 1/Carcross 1/8 Cc 3:04.874
2 21 IPARRALDE RACING JAVIER ELORTEGI SEAT 600 1/E2 1/7 Cfg 3:07.088 +2.214 +2.214
3 5 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR JOSE RAMON ARRONTE SEMOG BRAVO R600 2/Carcross 2/8 Cc 3:07.487 +399 +2.613
4 31 ARCE GRIP SPORT ANTONIO MOVELLAN BMW 323 TI 1/P2 1/4 Cfg, Prp 3:08.760 +1.273 +3.886
5 15 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR DIEGO CAPARROS SEMOG BRAVO SPORT 3/Carcross 3/8 3:09.018 +258 +4.144
6 22 LA FAYA SPORT JOSEBA KOLDO GAYOSO PEUGEOT 206 N1 1/N1 2/7 Cfg 3:10.337 +1.319 +5.463
7 7 RALLYON JAVIER ARCO SPEEDCAR XTREM 4/Carcross 4/8 Cc 3:14.419 +4.082 +9.545
8 24 E. EVOLUCION-A COMPETICION RICARDO GOMEZ MITSUBISHI EVO IX 1/N+ 3/7 Cfg 3:15.473 +1.054 +10.599
9 8 OJEDA SPORT ALVARO MARTINEZ SPEED CAR XTREM 5/Carcross 5/8 Cc 3:15.618 +145 +10.744

10 37 CDE OJEDA SPORT RAUL LIZANO HONDA CIVIC 1/X3 1/3 3:15.764 +146 +10.890
11 20 ESCUDERÍA LAGUN-ARTEA IÑAKI JAUREGUI MMS CARCROSS 6/Carcross 6/8 3:16.032 +268 +11.158
12 1 ADAL SPORT GONZALO CAMPO FORMULA OUTEDA MK II 2/E2 1/9 3:16.838 +806 +11.964
13 4 CDE BERANGA COMPETICION IVAN SANCHEZ SEMOG KC600 7/Carcross 7/8 Cc 3:17.125 +287 +12.251
14 6 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION JOSE CARLOS ORTIZ JB - RACING 2007 8/Carcross 8/8 Cc 3:17.755 +630 +12.881
15 16 VALLES PASIEGOS CARLOS ORTIZ KAMIKAZ 2 9/Carcross 9/8 3:18.498 +743 +13.624
16 23 RALLYE LEGEND CANTABRIA GUSTAVO CASTRO SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK11/A2 (>2000) 4/7 Cfg 3:19.752 +1.254 +14.878
17 32 MOTOR RACING CANTABRIA ADRIAN COSTAS BMW E36 M3 1/X4 2/4 Cfg 3:19.967 +215 +15.093
18 28 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION GERARDO GONZALEZ PEUGEOT 208 R2 1/R2 1/6 Cfg 3:22.109 +2.142 +17.235
19 11 ARCE GRIP SPORT MARCOS RODRIGUEZ SEMOG BRAVO 10/Carcross 10/8 Cc 3:22.704 +595 +17.830
20 25 E. TURBO COMPETICIÓN DAVID MAZA PORSCHE 911 997 GT3 1/GT / GTR 5/7 Cfg, Prp 3:23.345 +641 +18.471
21 39 E. TURBO COMPETICION XABIER AMEZAGA BMW 335I E30 2/P2 3/4 Clv, Prp 3:24.093 +748 +19.219
22 9 OUVREUR OLIMPO JUAN MANUEL COLINA YACAR CROSS YACAR CROSS11/Carcross 11/8 Cc 3:25.169 +1.076 +20.295
23 26 PRAVIA AUTOCOMPETICION RAFAEL MANUEL BOBES BMW M3 CSL 2/A2 (>2000) 6/7 3:26.064 +895 +21.190
24 2 ADAL SPORT MIGUEL GUTIERREZ DEMONCAR EVO 2 1/CM Promo 12/8 Cm 3:29.178 +3.114 +24.304
25 27 LA TRAZADA SPORT LUIS MANUEL GIL BMW M3 E-30 1/P1 2/3 Cfg, Prp 3:29.327 +149 +24.453
26 51 OJEDA SPORT JULIAN RUIZ CITROEN SAXO 1/X2 1/2 Cfg 3:31.368 +2.041 +26.494
27 10 RALLYON RAÚL RUIZ SEMOG TROFEO 12/Carcross 13/8 Cc, Jrp 3:31.405 +37 +26.531
28 53 ADAL SPORT ISAAC PEREZ CITROEN SAXO 2/X2 2/2 Cfg 3:31.688 +283 +26.814
29 36 E. TURBO COMPETICIÓN ANDER GOIKOETXEA BMW E36 3/P2 4/4 Jrp, Prp 3:32.899 +1.211 +28.025
30 55 E. TURBO COMPETICIÓN JORGE BARRIUSO PEUGEOT 106 S16 3/X2 3/2 Cfg 3:33.665 +766 +28.791
31 12 OJEDA SPORT DAVID BOLADO SPEED CAR XTREM 13/Carcross 14/8 Cc 3:33.962 +297 +29.088
32 14 ESCUDERIA PE FLAHS RAUL GUTIÉRREZ CRS CRS 14/Carcross 15/8 Cc 3:35.358 +1.396 +30.484
33 42 ZAMUDIO RACING JON ZALLOETXEBARRIA BMW 325I E30 2/P1 3/3 Clv, Prp 3:35.971 +613 +31.097
34 49 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION ÁLVARO SALAS CITROËN SAXO 4/X2 4/2 Cfg, Mrf 3:37.888 +1.917 +33.014
35 50 LA FAYA SPORT IMANOL HILARIO HONDA CIVIC 5/X2 5/2 Cfg, Mrf 3:38.602 +714 +33.728
36 35 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION DAVID GÓMEZ BMW E30 4/P2 5/4 Cfg, Clv, Prp3:39.944 +1.342 +35.070
37 29 ADAL SPORT RAFAEL INFANTE RENAULT CLIO SPORT CUP1/A2 (<=2000) 1/5 Cfg 3:40.216 +272 +35.342
38 54 ARCE GRIP SPORT ALBERTO LOZANO PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 6/X2 6/2 3:41.115 +899 +36.241
39 44 VALLES PASIEGOS SALVADOR BARANDA BMW 316 E30 5/P2 6/4 Clv, Prp 3:41.466 +351 +36.592
40 48 ESCUDERIA ESTRADA ALBERTO GOMEZ PEUGEOT 306 16V 2/X3 4/3 Cfg, Jrp, Mrf3:43.536 +2.070 +38.662

59 PEÑA MORENA FERNANDO CRESPO SEAT 124 1/PT 4/3 3:46.409 +2.873 +41.535
41 40 VALLES PASIEGOS DAVID RUIZ BMW 323I 3/X3 5/3 Clv, Prp 3:46.910 +501 +42.036
42 41 OIER OIER RUIZ BMW 318IS 3/P1 6/3 Prp 3:48.237 +1.327 +43.363
43 38 USANSOLO RACING TALDEA EDER VICENTE BMW E36 6/P2 7/4 Prp 3:49.510 +1.273 +44.636
44 30 BERANGA COMPETICION JOSE ANGEL OTERO CITROEN AX 1/X+ 2/5 Jrp, Mrf 3:49.682 +172 +44.808
45 47 USANSOLO RACING IKER FARELO FORD ESCORT RS2000 4/X3 7/3 3:50.211 +529 +45.337
46 45 BERANGA COMPETICION ENRIQUE ECHEVARRIA RENAULT 11 TURBO 1/T1 8/3 Clv 3:54.858 +4.647 +49.984
47 57 ESCUDERÍA LAGUN ARTEA AITOR GARCIA FORD FIESTA XR2 7/X2 7/2 Clv 4:01.217 +6.359 +56.343
48 56 ADAL SPORT JOSE LUIS LOPEZ SUZUKI SWIFT 8/X2 8/2 Cfg 4:04.915 +3.698 +1:00.041
49 43 E. TURBO COMPETICION DIEGO FDEZ-RIVERA BMW 325TD 7/P2 8/4 Prp 4:05.896 +981 +1:01.022
50 34 ESCUDERIA ZIZALE RACING JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA MERCEDES 190 2/X4 9/4 Prp 4:06.397 +501 +1:01.523
51 46 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES EMILIO GUTIERREZ RENAULT CLIO 5/X3 9/3 4:07.498 +1.101 +1:02.624
52 58 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR JUAN MANUEL ESPAÑA PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 1/X1 1/1 4:18.763 +11.265 +1:13.889

ABANDONOS:

# Competidor Piloto Copiloto Vehículo Motivo

17 VALLES PASIEGOS A.LOPEZ . SEMOG BRAVO NO TOMA SALIDA
19 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR M.GOMEZ . SEMOG BRAVO NO TOMA SALIDA
33 E. TURBO COMPETICIÓN J.GONZALEZ . FORD SIERRA COSWORTHNO TOMA SALIDA
52 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION C.FERNÁNDEZ . CITROEN SAXO NO TOMA SALIDA
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